Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office  Attorney Docket No. 158285								
Please record the attached document.										
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:			d address of receiving party: FER SYSTEMS						
	Daniel VALLEE Didier MALLAT		34 BC	OULEVARD DE VALMY, 28 ROANNE, FRANCE						
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ies) atlached?  Yes 🖾 No		al name(s) & address(cs) attached? □Yes ⊠ No						
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:									
		Merger Change of Name								
	Other	CHILDS AL LINIA								
	B. Execution Date: ALL - July	19, 2013								
4,	A. Patent Application No. 13/980.	337	B. Patent N	(o.(s)						
		Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No	0						
	C. Title of Application: PROTE	C. Title of Application: PROTECTION GRID								
5.	Name and address of party to whom e concerning document should be maile	ed: ., PLC	6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: William P. Berridge  Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE,		7. Please ch total fee (	narge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
	P.O. Box 320856 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836 Email: <u>email@oliff</u>	0-4850 36-6400 6-2787	8. Credit any ov deposit accou	verpayment or charge any underpayment to ant number 15-0461.						
9.	Statement and signature, To the best of iny knowledge and best original document William P. Berridge, Registration No. Davidson G. Lucas, Registration No.	30,024	on is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: August 15, 2013						

PATENT REEL: 031169 FRAME: 0626

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(14) Legal Name(s) (3) (5) (6) (6) (7) (8) In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and network does assign, undersigned and set over to it have a single and assigned and set over to it has been a set of the satisfactor of Assignee (10) Interest Address of Assignee (10) Interest Address of Assignee (10) Assign		Insert	(1)	Daniel VALLEI	3	(2)	Didier MALLAT			
In consideration of the sum of one dellar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are breby soknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, transfer and set over to  (9)   Insert Name of Assignee (III)   Insert Address of Assignee (III)   Insert Insert Education   Insert Educ	(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)		······································	(4)				
In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to essign, and hereby does assign, unspecif and so row of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to essign, and hereby does assign, unspecif and so row of the sum of the		of Inventor(s)	(5)	<u></u>	**************************************	(6)				
the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby schooledged, each undersigned agrees to essign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to hardy the surface of the state of the			(7)			(8)				
(10) Assignee (10) Insert Address of Assignee (10) Insert Address of Assignee (10) Insert Address of Assignee (10) Assignee (10) Assignee (11) Insert Address of Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and logal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. \$100, in vivalent, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, divisional, continuation, international, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as an article, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number (Attornay Docket No. 158285 ), filed on even date herewith or as (12) Alternative (12) U.S. Application Number (Identification for filed applications of filed (13) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or patent for the invention and select to execute separate responsibility of the invention and select to execute segarate in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may doesn recessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or post-grant proceeding which may be declared concerning any application or patent for the invention and select to execute all papers and countents and perform any set which may be necessary in connection with any interference or post-grant proceeding.  3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and countents and perform any set which may be necessary in connection with any interference or post-grant proceeding.  3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and countents and perform any set which may be necessary with a proceeding which may be necessary to expend the Assignee.  3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and countents and perform any set which may be necessary to expend the papers and countents and perform any set which may be necessary in connection with any			the una	dersigned, the rece	ipt and sufficie	ncy of which are I	r good and valuable consideration nereby acknowledged, each unders	paid to each of signed agrees to		
(11) Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number  (12) Alternative Identification for filed applications of the such as the su	(9)		(9)	NEXTER SYST	rems					
(Incremative designated as the Assignee's heirs, successors, sasigns and logal provisional, the entire right, till end interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, substitute and release applications, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as  (11) Insert Identification representative substitute and resistance applications, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as  (12) Alternative (12) U.S. Application Number  (Attorney Docket No. 158285 ), filed on even date herewith or as  (12) Alternative (12) U.S. Application Number  (Attorney Docket No. 158285 ), filed on even date herewith or as  (13) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or patent for the invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with auch applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.  (2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or post-grant proceeding.  (3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any aut which may be necessary in connection with as undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any aut which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  (4) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any aut which may be necessary in connection with any termination and performance and performan	(10)		(10)	34 boulevard de Valmy, F-42328 Roanne, France						
Number, or Foreign Application Number  (Attorney Docket No. 158285 ), filed on even date herewith or as  (12) Alternative (12) U.S. Application Number  Identification for filed applications  (13) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or patent for the invention and also to execute suparate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.  (2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or packet agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or packet and going forward with such interference or post-grant proceeding.  (3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with any supplication or patent for the invention and to cooperate with the Assignee or similar agreement.  (4) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  (5) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or recamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.  (6) Each undersigned archerists and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all patents resulting from said appleacion(s) to the said assignees of the entire interest, and covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest, and covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest, and covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest, and covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest, and covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest, and covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest, and covenan			the entinyent	the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues						
Application Number  (Attorney Docket No. 158285 ), filed on even date herewith or as  (12) Alternative (12) U.S. Application Number  Identification for filed applications filed  1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or patent for the invention and also to execute assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may down necessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or post-grant proceeding with one and going forward with such interference or post-grant proceeding.  3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with any interference or post-grant proceeding.  3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative sets which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.  5) Each undersigned anthorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all patents resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he or she has full right to convex the nitre interest, and covenants that he or she has full right to convex the nitre interest, and covenants that he or she has full right to convex the singlement is binding on Assignor and Assignor's heirs, successore, assigns and legal representatives.  6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLITP & BERRIDGE, P.I.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this documen	(11)	such as Title, Case	(11)	PROTECTION	GRID		,	(19) 50 (1		
Identification for filed applications filed  1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or patent for the invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may down necessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or post-grant proceeding which may be declared concerning any application or patent for the inventions and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or post-grant proceeding.  3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  4) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  4) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignees of the order interests and covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on Assignor's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representative.  5) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & Berrenoce, Pt.C the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.  In wentor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  (SEAL)			(Attor	ney Docket No.	158285		filed on even date herewith or as			
Identification for filed applications filed  1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or patent for the invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may down necessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or post-grant proceeding which may be declared concerning any application or patent for the inventions and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or post-grant proceeding.  3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  4) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  4) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignees of the order interests and covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on Assignor's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representative.  5) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & Berrenoce, Pt.C the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.  In wentor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  (SEAL)		A Barrana Mari	•	•	Number					
filed applications  filed  1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and/or patent for the invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or post-grant proceeding, which may be declared concerning any application or patent for the invention and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or post-grant proceeding.  3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative sets which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States potent to the Assignes.  5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all patents resulting from said application(s) to the said Assigner, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not execute, and agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on Assignor and Assignor's hereins, successors, assigns and legal representatives.  6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & Berrinoce, P.L.C the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Potent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.  In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  CEAL)  Date  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inven	(12)		(12)	U.S. Application	Mumber		***************************************			
to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any internece or post-grant proceeding, which may be declared concerning any application or patent for the invention and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or post-grant proceeding.  3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.  4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.  5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all patents resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on Assignor and Assignor's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.  6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & Berginock, P.I.C. the power to inthe or she has full right to convey the identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Potent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.  In wenter Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature			filed							
Date	resulting entire in this assi	nation a grant of a valid Uni 5) Each undersigned auth g from said application(s) to herest herein assigned, and i gnment is binding on Assign 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document.	ited States orizes and the said A hat he or a nor and A by grants or desiral	patent to the Ass requests the Con Assignee, as Assig she has not execu ssignor's heirs, su the firm of OLIFF ble in order to cor	signee.  Innissioner of the continued of the continued of the continued of the continued of the coessors, assigned by Berridge, aply with the response of the continued of the c	ne U.S. Patent and re interest, and out execute, any ag as and legal reprepared to the power to the united to the power to the united to	d Trademark Office to issue any invenents that he or she has full rigreement(s) in conflict herewith, a sentatives. In sert on this assignment any full States Patent and Trademark Office.	and all patents ght to convey the and agrees that urther		
Date	Data	19/01/20	13	Inven	tor Signature	Donie.	e Vullas	(SEAL)		
Date Inventor Signature (SEAL)  Date Inventor Signature (SEAL)  This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:	Date	19/07/20	13	<del></del>	***			(SEAL)		
Date Inventor Signature (SEAL)  This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:  Date Mineral Signature (SEAL)  Witness Signature (SEAL)							* : :	(SEAL)		
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:  Date    March   Public					tor Signature	•				
Date 19/07/10/3 Witness Witness Reunit Bettercourt Bais	Date				tor Signature			(SEAL)		
14/07/1013 Bais	neither,	This assignment should prithen it should be signed before	eferably b fore at leas	e signed before: ( st two witnesses v	a) a Notary Pul vho also sign h	olic if within the ere:	U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside	de the U.S.A. If		
Date 19/07/2013 Witness David Bois	Date	13/07/201	3	Witn	ess	Remoit	Betencourt			
	Date	19/07/2013	<b>&gt;</b>	Witn	ess	David	Bois			

PATENT REEL: 031169 FRAME: 0627